



The Cass County 4-H Association has elected to offer an annual 4-H Adopt-A-Building Program. This program is being initiated to help renovate existing buildings, construct new facilities, and provide funds for infrastructure updates.

Through this Adopt-A-Building program support, an increase in educational and youth development opportunities will be afforded to our 4-H members.

Several community organizations and service groups have benefited from the recent improvements made to our Cass County 4-H fairgrounds. Last year, the facilities at the fairgrounds were used over 360 times and the demands for use continue to rise.

We look forward to the continued challenge of maintaining and improving the Cass County 4-H Fairground facilities. Future goals include having an official Master Plan for the fairgrounds so future projects will be prioritized and provide the 4-H Association with the direction for project completion.

Below is a form for your commitment to this program. Adopt-A-Building sponsorship is for a one-year commitment with a financial payment of **\$250 per building**. You will need to list which building(s) you would like to "Adopt". Each building will have a sign with the sponsor's name/business attached near the main entrance of the building for one full year. **Please return your sponsor form** <u>by</u> <u>May 1, 2021</u>. Donations after that date will receive as much recognition as possible. If you have questions, feel free to contact Steve Russell, 574-702-0076.

DONOR RECEIPT: The Cass County 4-H Association, Inc. gratefully acknowledges receipt of your donation \$______ which is deductible as a contribution for Federal income tax purposes under Section 170 of the Internal Revenue Code, pursuant to rulings issued April 24, 1946, and February 9, 1973, by the Internal Revenue Service to the U.S. Department of Agriculture.

Detach and Return Lower Portion To:

Cass County 4-H Association 200 Court Park, Room 302 Logansport, IN 46947 574-753-7750	
Official Donor Name (as you would like it to appe	ear for recognition)
Address	Phone Number
I would like my contribution of \$	to be used for the: Adopt-A-Building Program
Please mark the building(s) that you would like to	o help sponsor - \$250.00 each :
 Horse & Pony Barn Swine Barn Sheep/Goat/Llama Barn Cattle Barn Poultry/Rabbit Barn 	 4-H Exhibition Building (Show Arena) 4-H Cloverleaf Complex 4-H Picnic Pavilion 4-H Community Center
Method of Payment:	
Cash –or Check # (Make C	Check Payable to: Cass County 4-H Association) Date
Contact Name (please print)	Contact Signature

The Cass County 4-H Association also has two (2) endowment funds with the Cass County Community Foundation. One is for the upkeep and maintenance to the fairgrounds and the other is for 4-H scholarships given annually. You may make a donation to these funds also by specifying them.